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Krog. ventil robustnejSa oblika,metuljasta rocica, IT/ET,

G/R 1/2

Sifra: 103294RIE

(slika je simboli¢na)

Kratek opis

Ball valve heavy duty design, Butterfly handle, IT/ET, nickel-
plated brass, Operating temp. -20°C to 130°C, G/R 1/2, PN
max 80 bar

Applications: Compressed air, water, neutral and non-toxic
gases, fuel oil (light distillate), fuel oil (heavy), lubricating
oils, diesel oils.

Kategorija: Ball valve with butterfly handle, IT/ET

Tehni¢ne Specifikacije

Min. delovna
temperatura [°C]
Krogelno tesnilo
Krogla

Material navojev

Navoj
Ohisje
Rocica - metuljcek

Standardni navoj

Stebelno tesnilo
F [mm]

DN

E [mm]

a/f 2 [mm]

a/f 1 [mm]

B [mm]

A [mm]

L [mm]

PN [bar]

Max. delovna
temperatura [°C]

-20

PTFE

Chrome-plated brass
Brass with a bare metal
surface

G/R 1/2

Nickel-plated brass
Aluminium, painted black
G thread DIN EN ISO
228-1, R thread DIN EN
10226 (ISO 7-1)

PTFE

8.0

15

15.0

26

27

54.5

55.0

68.0

80

130
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