

Datum: 09.05.2026



(slika je simbolična)

## Krog. ventil robustnejša oblika,metuljasta ročica, IT/ET, G/R 1/2

Kategorija: [Ball valve with butterfly handle, IT/ET](#)  
Šifra: **103294RIE**

### Kratek opis

Ball valve heavy duty design, Butterfly handle, IT/ET, nickel-plated brass, Operating temp. -20°C to 130°C, G/R 1/2, PN max 80 bar

Applications: Compressed air, water, neutral and non-toxic gases, fuel oil (light distillate), fuel oil (heavy), lubricating oils, diesel oils.

### Tehnične Specifikacije

Min. delovna temperatura [°C]	-20
Krogelno tesnilo	PTFE
Krogla	Chrome-plated brass
Material navojev	Brass with a bare metal surface
Navoj	G/R 1/2
Ohišje	Nickel-plated brass
Ročica - metuljček	Aluminium, painted black
Standardni navoj	G thread DIN EN ISO 228-1, R thread DIN EN 10226 (ISO 7-1)
Stebelno tesnilo	PTFE
F [mm]	8.0
DN	15
E [mm]	15.0
a/f 2 [mm]	26
a/f 1 [mm]	27
B [mm]	54.5
A [mm]	55.0
L [mm]	68.0
PN [bar]	80
Max. delovna temperatura [°C]	130